505222051 12/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5268820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
СНІ НО КШОК	11/30/2018
CHI HIN WONG	11/30/2018
WING YIN YUNG	11/30/2018
CHENMIN LIU	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANO AND ADVANCED MATERIALS INSTITUTE LIMITED
Street Address:	UNITS 515-516, 5/F, LAKESIDE 1, NO. 8 SCIENCE PARK WEST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16307137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	charles_ho@barron-young.com
Correspondent Name:	BYIP
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 1484
Address Line 2:	GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4:	HONG KONG, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLE	
	S HU
SIGNATURE: /Charles	Ho/
DATE SIGNED: 12/06/20	18

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047686 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNA	ЛЕМТ	- Patent Appl	lication	Docket Number: NAMI-1845-USPT	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
made an invention	entitled:	<u>A BARRIER FRE</u>	<u>E STABLE QU</u>	IANTUM DOT FILM	
for which an applic (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of th	e United States	x.	
x is execu	ited conc	urrently herewith			
was filed	d in the U	S. Palent and Trac	lemark Office o	ñ	
85 U.S.	Patent A	pplication Serial No.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	ull Name, Address and Science Park, Shatin, New Territories				
		Hong Kong			
obtained therefor, Now, then One Dollar (\$1.00) acknowledged, As successors and as for Letters Patent rights to claim prio	efore, in c), and for ssignor, in ssigns, th for said in rity base	onsideration of the other good and vali tending to be legall e full and exclusive tvention, including a	payment by As uable considera y bound, hereb right, title and i all divisions, cor etters Patent, in	I to said invention and the Letters Path signee to Assignor of a sum correspon tion, the receipt of which is hereby y sells, assigns and transfers to Assig interest in and to said invention, all ap- tinuations, and continuations-in-part to including reissues, to be obtained there esponding thereto.	nding to nee, its plications thereof, all
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
t:	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	inature	Date

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Chi Ho Kwak	× 2nd	× 30 Mar 2013
	CLUX HEN WONG	× ///// * Witness to Assignor	

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: NAMI-1845-USPT						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventio	on entitled:	A BARRIER FREE	STABL	E QUANTUM D	DT FILM	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United S	states:		
x is exer	outed conc	urrently herewith				
		S. Patent and Trade	mark Of	fice on		
as U.S	5. Patent A	pplication Serial No.:				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Science Park Shatin New Territories					
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature		Date
SIGNATURE	Chi	Hin Wong	×	Uni		× 30 Alw 248

Chi Hin Wong X MM KWOK an the X and Witness to Assignor

ASSIGN	VENT - Patent A	pplication Docket Number: NAMI-1845-USPT				
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the fol	lowing named inventors				
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an invention	entitled: <u>A BARRIER</u>	FREE STABLE QUANTUM DOT FILM				
for which an appli (Select one of the k	cation for Letters Patent	of the United States:				
x is execu	ited concurrently herewi	th				
was file	d in the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office on,				
as U.S.	Patent Application Seria	(No.:				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Name Address and Advanced Materials Institute Limited Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1, No. 8 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories						
	Hong Kong					
obtained therefor, Now, then One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pric	afore, in consideration of), and for other good and signor, intending to be is signs, the full and exclu- for said invention, includ rity based thereon, and	a and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to I valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby agaily bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its sive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications ing all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, n this invention corresponding thereto.				
Assignor h		essignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be				
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
in witness	whereof, this Assignme	nt is executed on the day indicated below.				
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature Date				

Wing Yin Yung	X	Mrm	× 30 Aux 248
Kwok da da	X	<u> </u>	
* Witness to Assignor	* Wi		

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application				Docket Number: NAM	I-1845-USPT	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Chi Ho Kwok; Chi Hin Wong; Wing Yin Yung; and Chenmin Liu					
made an invention entitled: A BARRIER FREE STABLE QUANTUM DOT FILM						
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):						
x is executed concurrently herewith						
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on,						
as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:						
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Nano and Advanced Materials Institute Limited Units 515-516, 5/F, Lakeside 1, No. 8 Science Park West Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, New Territories				
Hong Kong						
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Typed or Printed Name Signature					Date	
SIGNATURE	Ch	enmin Liu	×C	<u>n</u> Cri	× 30 Alw218	

ИM

YUNG WING YIN X

* Witness to Assignor * Witness to Assignor